	_ 00 to 4	000-	Docker No 07	7200.031001	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	- 09-16-2003		Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 9-12-03				Patent and Trade	mark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	1025517	710	▼	<b>'</b>	▼
To the Director of the United States Pa	tent and Trademark Office				reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Musubu KOISHI		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving	party(ies):	
Shingo MINAMINO		Name: PRECIS	SE GAUGES CO	., LTD.	
		Address: 283-4	, Mikatahara-ch	o, Hamamatsu-shi,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				18/4
3. Nature of conveyance:		AMERICA AND A STATE OF THE STAT			
	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Shizuoka		State/Prov.:	
Other		Country: JAPA	<u>N</u>	ZIP: <u>433-8105</u>	
Execution Date: <u>08/08/2003</u>		Additional name(s) &	address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	lo
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):			OFFICE 2003 ( FIN	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, t	the execution date	of the application	FINANCE	
Patent Application No. Filing d		B. Patent I		18. A. S. A.	
Takent Application 146.	iate	D. Faterit i	NO.(S)	<b>万</b> 万	
10/437,407 05/13/20	003			PUBLIC RECORDS  12 PM \$ 55  ICE SECTION	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of	applications and	d patents involved:	1
Name: Jonathan P. Osha		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$ 40,00	
Registration No. 33,986		_			
Address: ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
1221 McKinney, Suite 2800	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
-		8. Deposit account	number:		
City: Houston Stat	te/Prov.: TX	50-0591			
Country: USA ZIP:	77010	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if p	aying by deposit accour	nt)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.		SE THIS SPACE	ect and any attac	ched copy is a true	сору
SONATHAN OSKA			S	eptember 10, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3	Date	
Total n	umber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, a	and		
01 FC18021 40.00 GP Ma	all documents to be recorded with re Mail Stop Assignment R	quired cover sheet informatio ecordation Services	n to:		

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: 07200.031001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Name</u>	•	<u>Address</u>				
	c/o Precise Gauges Co.,	Ltd.,				
) Musubu KOISHI	283-4,		- 400 0405			
·	Mikatahara-cho, Ham #E-201,	amatsu-shi, Shizuok	a 433-8105 Japan			
Shingo MINAMINO	•	E above				
Sningo WillyAlvillyO	28-27, Shinmiyakoda Hamamatsu-shi, Shiz	28-27, Shinmiyakoda 5-chome, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 431-2103 Japan				
nereinafter called assignor(s), h	ave invented certain improv	ements in				
METHOD AND APPARATUS	•		CAL COMPONENTS			
and executed an application for otherwise indicated below:	Letters Patent of the United	d States of Americ	a therefor on even date h	erewith unless		
filed on _	May 13,2003	, Serial No.	10/437407	; and		
Whereas						
Precise Gauges Co., L 283-4.	.td.					
	no, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizud	oka 433-8105 Japa	an			
ereby acknowledged, I/WE, as ransfer, and set over unto the a his invention and this application which may be granted thereon, eatents and Trademarks of the ssigns, in accordance with the	assignee, its lawful succession, and all divisions, and cor and all reissues thereof; an United States to issue all Lot terms of this Assignment; her covenant and agree that ssigns, any facts known to M	signed, transferred ors and assigns, Nontinuations thereof d I/WE hereby au- etters Patent for the at I/WE will, without ME/US respecting	I, and set over, and do he IY/OUR entire right, title, a f, and all Letters Patent of thorize and request the C is invention to assignee, i t further consideration, co this invention and testify i	ereby sell, assign, and interest in and to the United States ommissioner of its successors and ommunicate with n any legal		
lesirable to perfect the title to the continuation, and reissue applications and assigns, to obtainderstood that any expense in assigns.	ations, make all rightful oat ain and enforce proper pate	hs and generally d ent protection for the	o everything possible to a nis invention in the United	aid assignee, its   States, it being		
INVENTORS	!		DAT	E SIGNED		
): Name:	nusubu k	Esishi	August 8	3,2003		
Natific.	WIUSUDU KUISHI					
):	I ray flien	2	August 8	3,2003		
Vame:	Shingo MINAMINO		· <del></del> -			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 014477 FRAME: 0193**